CH \$1040.00 75250149

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM502735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly Execution Da		Entity Type
Suntrust Bank		12/19/2018	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lifenet Health			
Street Address:	1864 Concert Drive			
City:	Virginia Beach			
State/Country:	VIRGINIA			
Postal Code: 23453				
Entity Type:	Non-Stock Corporation: VIRGINIA			
Name:	Skin and Wound Allograft Institute, LLC			
Street Address:	1864 Concert Drive			
City:	Virginia Beach			
State/Country:	VIRGINIA			
Postal Code:	23453			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

Property Type	Number	Word Mark					
Serial Number:	75250149	ALLOFLOW					
Registration Number:	2779214	ALLOWASH					
Registration Number:	3418381	ALLOWASH					
Registration Number:	3237996	ALLOWASH XG					
Registration Number:	3758817	ANGIOGRAFT					
Registration Number:	3917938	ARTHROFLEX					
Registration Number:	4103980	BEING THERE					
Registration Number:	4791727	BIOWASHER					
Registration Number:	3181518	CARDIOGRAFT					
Registration Number:	3874124	DERMACELL					
Registration Number:	4369196	DERMACELL AWM					
Registration Number:	4432493	FLEXIGRAFT					
Registration Number:	2706643	FLEXIGRAFT					

TRADEMARK REEL: 006503 FRAME: 0977

900478488

Property Type	Number	Word Mark					
Registration Number:	3509450	GRIEF COMPANION					
Registration Number:	3212748	HEALING THE SPIRIT					
Registration Number:	3308768	I/C GRAFT CHAMBER					
Registration Number:	2702455	KINETIGRAFT					
Registration Number:	2174401	LIFENET					
Registration Number:	4406746	LIFENET					
Registration Number:	3385185	LIFENET HEALTH					
Registration Number:	3934673	LIFENET HEALTH					
Registration Number:	3809338	LIFENET HEALTH					
Registration Number:	3805680	LIFENET HEALTH SAVING LIVES. RESTORING H					
Registration Number:	2158578						
Registration Number:	3805678						
Registration Number:	3832540	MATRACELL					
Registration Number:	3624639	MATRACELL					
Registration Number:	2706641	MATRIGRAFT					
Registration Number:	3845880	MATRISPINE					
Registration Number:	4334589	OPTIUM					
Registration Number:	3917945	ORACELL					
Registration Number:	2901150	ORAGRAFT					
Registration Number:	3593397	OSTEOCLEANSE					
Registration Number:	4026496	PAD					
Registration Number:	3142509	PRESERVON					
Registration Number:	2885147	READIGRAFT					
Registration Number:	3421455	THANKS 2 YOU					
Registration Number:	4660084	VIVIGEN					
Registration Number:	3618656	FLORIDA TISSUE SERVICES					
Registration Number:	4025918	SWAI					
Registration Number:	4130590	SWAI SKIN AND WOUND ALLOGRAFT INSTITUTE					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmdocketing@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: Laura A. Kees

Address Line 1: 271 17th Street NW, Suite 2400

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Emily S. Whittaker

SIGNATURE:	/Emily S. Whittaker/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2018
Total Attachments: 17	
source=IP Release#page1.tif	
source=IP Release#page2.tif	
source=IP Release#page3.tif	
source=IP Release#page4.tif	
source=IP Release#page5.tif	
source=IP Release#page6.tif	
source=IP Release#page7.tif	
source=IP Release#page8.tif	
source=IP Release#page9.tif	
source=IP Release#page10.tif	
source=IP Release#page11.tif	
source=IP Release#page12.tif	
source=IP Release#page13.tif	
source=IP Release#page14.tif	
source=IP Release#page15.tif	
source=IP Release#page16.tif	
source=IP Release#page17.tif	

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN COPYRIGHTS, PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS, PATENTS, TRADEMARKS LICENSES

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN COPYRIGHTS, PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS, PATENTS, TRADEMARKS LICENSES**, dated as of December 19, 2018 ("Release"), is made by SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent") in favor of LIFENET HEALTH, a Virginia nonstock corporation ("LifeNet") and SKIN AND WOUND ALLOGRAFT INSTITUTE, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company ("SWAI", and collectively with LifeNet, the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of November 10, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantor, Administrative Agent, and others party thereto, Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations ("Secured Parties"), a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to all Copyrights and Copyrights Licenses, Patents and Patents Licenses, Trademarks and Trademark Licenses, and Proceeds of the foregoing (collectively, "Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor executed and delivered to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on December 21, 2015 at Reel/Frame: 5693/0703 ("<u>Notice</u>").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, and Grantor agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Notice.
- **SECTION 2**. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the continuing security interest in, and the right to set off against, Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to all the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks Collateral, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule I attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or Notice; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.
- **SECTION 3**. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

SUNTRUST, BANK, as Administrative Agent

By:__/_
Name:

Title:

Signature Page to IP Termination

SCHEDULE I

(See attached)

Patents and Patent Licenses

US Patents - LifeNet Health

Jurisdiction		Appl. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Patent Date	Title
United States of America		09/073,877	7-May-1998	6,511,509	28-Jan-2003	TEXTURED BONE ALLOGRAFT, METHOD OF MAKING AND USING SAME
United States of America	- 1	09/753,233	29-Dec-2000	6,520,993	18-Feb-2003	SPINAL IMPLANT
United States of America		09/559,281	27-Apr-2000	6,340,477	22-Jan-2002	BONE MATRIX COMPOSITION AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING SAME
United States of America		29/129,362	12-Sep-2000	D450,121	06-Nov-2001	BONE IMPLANT
United States America	of	29/160,402	09-May-2002	D473,650	22-Apr-2003	BONE IMPLANT
United States America	of	29/160,403	09-May-2002	D472,632	09-Dec-2003	BONE IMPLANT
United States America	of	29/160,405	09-May-2002	D473,944	29-Apr-2003	BONE IMPLANT
United States America	of	29/160,407	09-May-2002	D472,633	01-Apr-2003	BONE IMPLANT
United States America	of	09/874,862	05-Jun-2001	6,569,200	27-May-2003	PLASTICIZED BONE GRAFTS, AND METHOD OF MAKING AND USING SAME
United States America	of	09/887,418	22-Jun-2001	6,544,289	08-Apr-2003	PLASTICIZED BONE GRAFTS, AND METHOD OF MAKING AND USING SAME
United States America	of	10/289,574	07-Nov-2002	7,063,726	20-Jun-2006	PLASTICIZED BONE GRAFTS, AND METHOD OF MAKING AND USING SAME
United States America	of	09/107,459	30-Jun-1998	6,293,970	25-Sep-2001	PLASTICIZED BONE GRAFTS, AND METHOD OF MAKING AND USING SAME

T 1 11 21		A-A-I M-	Filing Date	Patent No.	Patent Date	Title
Jurisdiction		Appl. No.	rung Date	r atent 140.	1 atent Date	
United States o America		13/836,803	15-Mar-2013	9,125,971	8-Sep-2015	PLASTICIZED BONE AND SOFT TISSUE GRAFTS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING SAME
United States o America		08/822,684	24-Mar-1997	5,879,876	09-Mar-1999	CONTINUOUS-MULTI-STEP DILUTION PROCESS AND APPARATUS, FOR THE REMOVAL OF CYOPROTECTANTS FROM CRYOPRESERVED TISSUES
United States o America		09/169,939	13-Oct-1998	6,326,188	04-Dec-2001	CONTINUOUS-MULTI-STEP DILUTION PROCESS AND APPARATUS, FOR THE REMOVAL OF CYOPROTECTANTS FROM CRYOPRESERVED TISSUES
United States of America		09/655,711	05-Sep-2000	6,534,095	18-Mar-2003	PULSATILE ACIDIFICATION WAVE DEMINERALIZATION PROCESS FOR PRODUCING OSTEOINDUCTIVE BONE;AND OSTEOINDUCTIVE BONE PRODUCED THEREBY
United States of America		10/180,989	26-Jun-2002	6,830,763	14-Dec-2004	CONTINUOUS ACIDIFICATION WAVE DEMINERALIZATION PROCESS FOR PRODUCING OSTEOINDUCTIVE BONE;AND OSTEOINDUCTIVE BONE PRODUCED THEREBY
United States of America	of	12/683,002	06-Jan-2010	8,337,780	25-Dec-2012	APPARATUS FOR DEMINERALIZING OSTEOINDUCTIVE BONE
United States of America		13/706,888	06-Dec-2012			METHOD OF DEMINERALIZING BONE
United States of America		10/835,529	30-Apr-2004	7,494,811	24-Feb-2009	IN VITRO GROWTH OF TISSUES SUITABLE TO THE FORMATION OF BONE AND BONE FORMING TISSUE FORMED THEREBY
European Pate Convention		10012502.0	18-Dec-1999	EP2431007	21-Mar-2012	COMPOSITE BONE GRAFT, METHOD OF MAKING AND USING SAME
United States America		09/368,263	03-Aug-1999	6,200,347	13-Mar-2001	COMPOSITE BONE GRAFT, METHOD OF MAKING AND USING SAME
United States America		09/699,029	27-Oct-2000	6,458,158	01-Oct-2002	COMPOSITE BONE GRAFT, METHOD OF MAKING AND USING SAME
United States America	of	09/698,493	27-Oct-2000	6,902,578	07-Jun-2005	COMPOSITE BONE GRAFT, METHOD OF MAKING AND USING SAME
United States America	of	29/160,406	09-May-2002	D472,972	01-Apr-2003	COMPOSITE BONE GRAFT, METHOD OF MAKING AND USING SAME

Jurisdiction	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Patent Date	Title
United States of America	29/160,404	09-May-2002	D472,971	08-Apr-2003	COMPOSITE BONE GRAFT, METHOD OF MAKING AND USING SAME
United States of America	29/160,409	09-May-2002	D472,634	01-Apr-2003	COMPOSITE BONE GRAFT, METHOD OF MAKING AND USING SAME
United States of America	10/953,881	30-Sep-2004	8,182,532	22-May-2012	COMPOSITE BONE GRAFT, METHOD OF MAKING AND USING SAME
United States of America	13/644,982	04-Oct-2012			COMPOSITE BONE GRAFT, METHOD OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME
United States of America	08/706,707	06-Sep-1996	6,189,537	20-Feb-2001	PROCESS FOR PRODUCING OSTEOINDUCTIVE BONE; OSTEINDUCTIVE BONE PRODUCED THEREBY; AND CONTROLLED-FLOW APPRATUS FOR USE THEREWITH
United States of America	09/547,888	12-Apr-2000	6,305,379	23-Oct-2001	PROCESS FOR PRODUCING OSTEOINDUCTIVE BONE; OSTEINDUCTIVE BONE PRODUCED THEREBY; AND CONTROLLED-FLOW APPRATUS FOR USE THEREWITH
United States of America	08/871,601	09-Jun-1997	5,977,432	02-Nov-1999	PROCESS FOR CLEANING BONE GRAFTS USING CENTRIFUGAL FORCE AND BONE GRAFTS PRODUCED THEREBY
United States of America	08/646,519	14-May-1996	5,797,871	25-Aug-1998	ULTRASONIC CLEANING OF ALLOGRAFT BONE
United States of America	09/660,422	12-Sep-2000	6,743,574	01-Jun-2004	PROCESS FOR DEVITALIZING SOFT- TISSUE ENGINEERED MEDICAL IMPLANTS, AND DEVITALIZED SOFT- TISSUE MEDICAL IMPLANTS PRODUCED
United States of America	f 10/694,190	28-Oct-2003	8,563,232	22-Oct-2013	PROCESS FOR DEVITALIZING SOFT- TISSUE ENGINEERED MEDICAL IMPLANTS, AND DEVITALIZED SOFT- TISSUE MEDICAL IMPLANTS PRODUCED
United States o America	f 14/058,240	19-Oct-2013			PROCESS FOR DEVITALIZING SOFT- TISSUE ENGINEERED MEDICAL IMPLANTS, AND DEVITALIZED SOFT- TISSUE MEDICAL IMPLANTS PRODUCED

Jurisdiction	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Patent Date	Title
United States of America	09/528,371	17-Mar-2000	6,734,018	11-May-2004	PROCESS FOR DECELLULARIZING SOFT-TISSUE ENGINEERED MEDICAL IMPLANTS, AND DECELLULARIZED SOFT-TISSUE MEDICAL IMPLANTS PRODUCED
United States of America	10/624,534	23-Jul-2003	7,338,757	04-Mar-2008	PROCESS FOR DECELLULARIZING SOFT-TISSUE ENGINEERED MEDICAL IMPLANTS, AND DECELLULARIZED SOFT-TISSUE MEDICAL IMPLANTS PRODUCED
United States of America	12/901,135	08-Oct-2010	8,574,826	05-Nov-2013	PROCESS FOR DECELLULARIZING SOFT-TISSUE ENGINEERED MEDICAL IMPLANTS, AND DECELLULARIZED SOFT-TISSUE MEDICAL IMPLANTS PRODUCED
United States of America	14/068,308	31-Oct-2013			DECELLULARIZED SOFT TISSUE GRAFTS
United States of America	11/247,230	12-Oct-2005	7,498,041	03-Mar-2009	COMPOSITION FOR REPAIR OF DEFECTS IN OSSEOUS TISSUES
United States of America	12/394,629	27-Feb-2009	8,309,106	13-Nov-2012	COMPOSITION FOR REPAIR OF DEFECTS IN OSSEOUS TISSUES
United States of America	12/732,974	26-Mar-2010	9,005,646	14-Apr-2015	COMPOSITIONS FOR REPAIR OF DEFECTS IN TISSUES, AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME
United States of America	14/658,368	16-Mar-2015			COMPOSITIONS FOR REPAIR OF DEFECTS IN TISSUES, AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME
United States of America	f 11/518,566	11-Sep-2006	9,080,141	14-Jul-2015	IN VITRO GROWTH OF TISSUES SUITABLE TO THE FORMATION OF BONE AND BONE FORMING TISSUE FORMED THEREBY
United States o America	f 14/730,458	04-Jun-2015			IN VITRO GROWTH OF TISSUES SUITABLE TO THE FORMATION OF BONE AND BONE FORMING TISSUE FORMED THEREBY
United States o America	f 11/247,229	12-Oct-2005	7,498,040	03-Mar-2009	COMPOSITION FOR REPAIR OF DEFECTS IN OSSEOUS TISSUES, AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME

Jurisdiction		Appl. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Patent Date	Title
United States of America		1/898,053	07-Sep-2007	7,977,094	12-Jul-2011	COMPOSITION FOR REPAIR OF DEFECTS IN OSSEOUS TISSUES AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME
United States of America		13/174,266	30-Jun-2011	9,034,644	19-May-2015	COMPOSITIONS FOR REPAIR OF DEFECTS IN OSSEOUS TISSUES AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME
United States o America		14/689,221	17-Apr-2015			COMPOSITIONS FOR REPAIR OF DEFECTS IN OSSEOUS TISSUES AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME
United States o America		10/606,208	26-Jun-2003	7,744,597	29-Jun-2010	DEVICE AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING FIBER PRODUCTS AND FIBER PRODUCTS PRODUCED THEREBY
United States of America		12/692,879	25-Jan-2010			DEVICE AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING FIBER PRODUCTS AND FIBER PRODUCTS PRODUCED THEREBY
United States of America		10/108,804	27-Mar-2002	6,837,907	04-Jan-2005	METHOD FOR DEBRIDING BONE, AND BONE DEBRIDED THEREBY
United States of America		11/826,518	16-Jul-2007			CRAFTING OF CARTILAGE
United States of America		11/826,522	16-Jul-2007			CLEANING AND DEVITALIZATION OF CARTILAGE
United States of America		11/826,523	16-Jul-2007	9,125,743	08-Sep-2015	DEVITALIZATION AND RECELLULARIZATION OF CARTILAGE
United States of America	of	13/537,194	29-Jun-2012			IMPLANTATION OF CARTILAGE
United States of	of	12/188,127	07-Aug-2008	9,132,208	15-Sep-2015	COMPOSITION FOR A TISSUE REPAIR IMPLANT AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME
United States America	of	12/825,033	28-Jun-2010	8,541,233	24-Sep-2013	METHODS FOR COLLECTING AND PROCESSING AUTOGRAFTS, PROCESSED AUTOGRAFTS, KITS FOR COLLECTING AND TRANSPORTING AUTOGRAFTS, AND TOOLS FOR PREPARING AUTOGRAFTS

Jurisdiction	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Patent Date	Title
United States of America	14/031,033	18-Sep-2013			METHODS FOR COLLECTING AND PROCESSING AUTOGRAFTS, PROCESSED AUTOGRAFTS, KITS FOR COLLECTING AND TRANSPORTING AUTOGRAFTS, AND TOOLS FOR PREPARING AUTOGRAFTS
United States of America	13/636,016	19-Sep-2012			BMP-2 PEPTIDES AND METHODS OF USE
United States of America	13/636,870	24-Sep-2012			BMP-4 PEPTIDES AND METHODS OF USE
United States of America	13/636,869	24-Sep-2012			BMP-7 PEPTIDES AND METHODS OF USE
United States of America	13/818,904	25-Feb-2013			BASEMENT MEMBRANE COMPOSITIONS AND APPLICATIONS THEREOF
United States of America	14/377,272	07-Aug-2014			LIQUEFACTION OF BONE MATRIX
United States of America	14/342,561	04-Mar-2014			BMP PEPTIDES AND METHODS OF USE
United States of America	14/401,195	14-Nov-2014			CORTICAL BONE PIN
United States of America	14/776,131	14-Sep-2015			ELECTROSPINNING APPARATUS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF
United States of America	62/168,397	29-May-2015			PLACENTA-DERIVED MATRIX AND METHODS OF PREPARING AND USE THEREOF
United States of America	14/776,142	14-Sep-2015			CROSSLINKED SOFT TISSUE GRAFT AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF
United States of America	14/769,694	21-Aug-2015			PACKAGING ASSEMBLY FOR STORING TISSUE AND CELLULAR MATERIAL
United States of America	f 14/776,255	14-Sep-2015			MEDICAL IMPLANT FOR FIXATION AND INTEGRATION WITH HARD TISSUE
United States of America	f 14/776,153	14-Sep-2015			SOFT TISSUE POUCH AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF
United States of America	f 14/776,106	14-Sep-2015			ALIGNED FIBER AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF

Jurisdiction	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Patent Date	Title
United States of America	62/114,528	10-Feb-2015		SIS	BIOLOGICALLY FUNCTIONAL SOFT TISSUE SCAFFOLDS AND IMPLANTS
United States of America	29/535,049	03-Aug-2015		•	PACKAGING
United States of America	12/404,855	16-Mar-2009			Plasticized Grafts and Methods of Making and Using Same
United States of America	14/193,040	28-Feb-2014			Plasticized Bone and Soft Tissue Grafts and Methods of Making and Using Same
United States of America	12/701,634	8-Feb-2010			Plasticized Bone and Soft Tissue Grafts and Methods of Making and Using Same

Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

U.S. Trademarks

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Status	Appl. No./	Reg. No./
				Appl, Date	Reg. Date
LifeNet Health	ALLOFLOW	US	Registered	75250149	2158572
				28-Feb-1997	19-May-1998
LifeNet Health	ALLOWASH	US	Registered	76437970	2779214
				05-Aug-2002	04-Nov-2003
LifeNet Health	ALLOWASH	US	Registered	78914820	3418381
				22-Jun-2006	29-Apr-2008
LifeNet Health	ALLOWASH XG	US	Registered	78474881	3237996
				27-Aug-2004	01-May-2007
LifeNet Health	ANGIOGRAFT	US	Registered	77611205	3758817
				10-Nov-2008	09-Mar-2010
LifeNet Health	ANGIOGRAFT MC	US	Pending	86488813	VINES TO SERVER SER
				23-Dec-2014	
LifeNet Health	ARTHROFLEX	US	Registered	77874075	3917938
				17-Nov-2009	08-Feb-2011
LifeNet Health	BEING THERE	US	Registered	85067727	4103980
				21-Jun-2010	28-Feb-2012
LifeNet Health	BIOWASHER	US	Registered	86298989	4791727
-				03-Jun-2014	11-Aug-2015
LifeNet Health	CARDIOGRAFT	US	Registered	78332125	3181518
				24-Nov-2003	05-Dec-2006

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Status	Appl. No./	Reg. No./
				Appl. Date	Reg. Date
LifeNet Health	CARDIOGRAFT MC	US	Pending	86488816	
				23-Dec-2014	
LifeNet Health	DERMACELL	US	Registered	77664309	3874124
				05-Feb-2009	09-Nov-2010
LifeNet Health	DERMACELL AWM	US	Registered	85421167	4369196
				13-Sep-2011	16-Jul-2013
LifeNet Health	FLEXIGRAFT	US	Registered	85896358	4432493
				05-Apr-2013	12-Nov-2013
LifeNet Health	FLEXIGRAFT (Stylized)	US	Registered	76383183	2706643
				18-Mar-2002	15-Apr-2003
	FlaviCaeff				
	FlexiGraft				
LifeNet Health	GIFTS THAT HONOR.	US	Registered	77303580	3818834
	GIFTS THAT HEAL			14-Oct-2007	13-Jul-2010
LifeNet Health	GRIEF COMPANION	US	Registered	77181133	3509450
	(Stylized)			15-May-2007	30-Sep-2008
		-			
	Grief Companion				
LifeNet Health	HEALING THE SPIRIT	US	Registered	78783871	3212748
				03-Jan-2006	27-Feb-2007
LifeNet Health	I/C GRAFT CHAMBER	US	Registered	78676675	3308768
				22-Jul-2005	09-Oct-2007
LifeNet Health	KINETIGRAFT	US	Registered	76422743	2702455
I	1				01-Apr-2003

Mark	Jurisdiction	Status	Appl, No./	Reg. No./
			Appl, Date	Reg. Date
LIFENET	US	Registered	75206900	2174401
			26-Nov-1996	21-Jul-1998
LIFENET	US	Registered	74023028	1623080
			26-Jan-1990	13-Nov-1990
LIFENET	US	Registered	85850995	4406746
			15-Feb-2013	24-Sep-2013
LIFENET HEALTH	US	Registered	77229635	3385185
			13-Jul-2007	19-Feb-2008
LIFENET HEALTH	US	Registered	77069400	3934673
			21-Dec-2006	22-Mar-2011
	US	Registered	77741815	3809338
Logo Design (2007 Version)			21-May-2009	29-Jun-2010
① LifeNet Health				
LIFENET HEALTH	US	Registered	77742922	3805680
SAVING LIVES. RESTORING HEALTH Plus Logo Design (2007		a property of the control of the con	22-May-2009	22-Jun-2010
Volsion				
LifeNet Health				
LIFENET HEALTH	I US	Allowed	86362723	
SAVING LIVES RESTORING HEALTH	•		11-Aug-2014	
DiffeNet Health				
	LIFENET LIFENET LIFENET HEALTH LIFENET HEALTH LIFENET HEALTH Plus Logo Design (2007 Version) LifeNet Health LIFENET HEALTH SAVING LIVES. RESTORING HEALTH Plus Logo Design (2007 Version) LIFENET HEALTH SAVING LIVES. RESTORING HEALTH Plus Logo Design (2007 Version) LIFENET HEALTH SAVING LIVES RESTORING HEALTH GIVING HOPE. & Design	LIFENET US LIFENET US LIFENET HEALTH US LIFENET HEALTH Plus US Logo Design (2007 Version) LIFENET HEALTH US LIFENET HEALTH Plus US LOGO Design (2007 Version) LIFENET HEALTH US SAVING LIVES. RESTORING HEALTH Plus Logo Design (2007 Version) LIFENET HEALTH Plus Logo Design (2007 Version) LIFENET HEALTH Plus Logo Design (2007 Version) LIFENET HEALTH GIVING HOPE. & Design	LIFENET US Registered LIFENET US Registered LIFENET US Registered LIFENET HEALTH US Registered LIFENET HEALTH US Registered LIFENET HEALTH Plus Logo Design (2007 Version) LIFENET HEALTH US Registered LIFENET HEALTH US Registered LIFENET HEALTH US Registered LIFENET HEALTH Plus Logo Design (2007 Version) LIFENET HEALTH Plus Logo Design (2007 Version) LIFENET HEALTH US RESTORING HEALTH Plus Logo Design (2007 Version) LIFENET HEALTH US AVING LIVES. RESTORING HEALTH GIVING HOPE. & Design	LIFENET US Registered 75206900 26-Nov-1996 LIFENET US Registered 74023028 26-Jan-1990 LIFENET US Registered 85850995 15-Feb-2013 LIFENET HEALTH US Registered 77229635 13-Jul-2007 LIFENET HEALTH US Registered 77069400 21-Dec-2006 LIFENET HEALTH Plus US Logo Design (2007 Version) LIFENET HEALTH US Registered 77741815 21-May-2009 LIFENET HEALTH US Registered 777742922 22-May-2009 LIFENET HEALTH US Registered 77742922 22-May-2009 LIFENET HEALTH US Registered 77742922 21-May-2009 LIFENET HEALTH US Registered 77742922 21-May-2009

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Status	Appl. No./	Reg. No./
				Appl, Date	Reg. Date
ifeNet Health	Logo Design (1989 Version)	US		75251169 26-Nov-1996	2158578 19-May-1998
_ifeNet Health	Logo Design (2007)	US	Registered	77742850	3805678
morret fleates	Version)			22-May-2009	22-Jun-2010
LifeNet Health	MATRACELL	US	Registered	77595258	3832540
				17-Oct-2008	10-Aug-2010
LifeNet Health	MATRACELL	US	Registered	78474893	3624639
				27-Aug-2004	19-May-2009
LifeNet Health	MATRACELL XG	US	Allowed	86042382	
				20-Aug-2013	
LifeNet Health	MATRIGRAFT (Stylized)	US	Registered	76383087	2706641
	MatriGraft			18-Mar-2002	15-Apr-2003
LifeNet Health	n MATRISPINE	US	Registered	77618389	3845880
				20-Nov-2008	07-Sep-2010
LifeNet Healt	n OPTIUM	US	Registered	85733300	4334589
**************************************				19-Sep-2012	14-May-2013

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Status	Appl. No./	Reg. No./
				Appl, Date	Reg. Date
LifeNet Health	ORACELL	US	Registered	77876040	3917945
				19-Nov-2009	08-Feb-2011
LifeNet Health	ORAGRAFT	US	Registered	76469873	2901150
				25-Nov-2002	09-Nov-2004
LifeNet Health	OSTEOCLEANSE	US	Registered	77440292	3593397
			1	04-Apr-2008	17-Mar-2009
LifeNet Health	PAD	US	Registered	77626588	4026496
				04-Dec-2008	13-Sep-2011
LifeNet Health	PRESERVON (Stylized)	US	Registered	76437969	3142509
				05-Aug-2002	12-Sep-2006
	Preservon				
LifeNet Health	READIGRAFT	US	Registered	78191049	2885147
				04-Dec-2002	14-Sep-2004
LifeNet Health	REGENASTAT	US	Allowed	85740835	
				28-Sep-2012	
LifeNet Health	REGENESTAT	US	Allowed	85740832	
				28-Sep-2012	
LifeNet Health	THANKS 2 YOU	US	Registered	77102923	3421455
		and the state of t		03-Jan-2006	06-May-2008
LifeNet Health	THERACELL	US	Allowed	86104930	
				29-Oct-2013	
LifeNet Health	THERADERM	US	Allowed	86321186	
				26-Jun-2014	

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Status	Appl. No./	Reg. No./
				Appl. Date	Reg. Date
LifeNet Health	VIVIGEN	US	Registered	85740840	4660084
				28-Sep-2012	23-Dec-2014
LifeNet Health	VIVIGENESIS	US	Allowed	85914263	
				25-Apr-2013	
LifeNet Health	VIVIGIZED	US	Allowed	85914262	
				25-Apr-2013	
LifeNet Health	1=	United States	Registered	77527128	3618656
	SERVICES			21-July-2008	12-May-2009
LifeNet Health	Logo Design	United States	Registered	74023029	1646388
			10 year of the control of the contro	26-Jan-1990	28-May-1991

Skin an	dSWAI	US	Registered	85244216	4025918
Wound				15-Feb-2011	13-Sep-2011
Allograft				13-Feb-2011	13-3cp-2011
Institute, LLC				Apparation of the Control of the Con	
				05040256	4120500
Skin a	nd SWAI Logo	US	Registered	85242356	4130590
Wound				15 5 1 2011	24 4 2012
Allograft				15-Feb-2011	24-Apr-2012
Institute, LLC	SWA				
	Skin and Wound Allograft Ins	titute			
	h				

Copyrights and Copyright Licenses

U.S. Copyrights

Owner	Title	Jurisdiction	Status	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Type of Work
LifeNet Health	Being There Grief & Loss Training for Hospital Caregivers	1	Registered	PA0001753006 10-Aug-2010	Motion Picture.
LifeNet Health	Being There A Grief & Loss Workbook for Hospital Caregivers	****	Registered	TX0007332840 10-Aug-2010	Text.
LifeNet Health	Script for Being There Grief and Loss Training for Hospital Caregivers		Registered	TXu001725377 10-Aug-2010	Dramatic Work and Music; or Choreography.